OP \$215.00 85645848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324362

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLR IP HOLDINGS, LLC		11/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOTOBAR, LLC
Street Address:	1040 Holland Drive
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85645848	FOTOBAR
Serial Number:	85891615	LIBERATE YOUR PHOTOS
Serial Number:	85891605	LIBERATE YOUR PHOTOS
Serial Number:	85891611	LIBERATE YOUR PHOTOS
Serial Number:	85831783	LIFE. ENLARGED.
Serial Number:	85831758	LIFE. ENLARGED.
Serial Number:	85831769	LIFE. ENLARGED.
Registration Number:	3314693	PHOTO BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213*225-2602

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Karczewski
Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP
Address Line 2: 1055 W. 7th Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Olga Ayala/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0175

SIGNATURE:	/Olga Ayala/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement#page1.tif		
source=ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement#page2.tif		
source=ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0176

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

PLR IP HOLDINGS, LLC ("Secured Party") for good and valuable consideration hereby releases its security interest in the interests to FOTOBAR, LLC in the following U.S. patent and patent applications as set forth in Schedule A created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by FOTOBAR, LLC in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2014, in Reel/Frame 033351/0076;

and hereby releases its security interest in the interests to FOTOBAR, LLC in the following U.S. trademarks and service marks as set forth in Schedule B created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by FOTOBAR, LLC in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2014, in Reel/Frame 5324/0271.

Name:	NUM

PLR IP HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Kent A. Akerik

Name:

Title: CFO

Date: 11-5-2014

State of County of



SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Application or Patent No.	Title	Country	Application Date	Earliest Priority Date
App. 13/870,529	System and Method for the Real- Time Display of Images in Conjunction With Objects on a Graphical User Interface	US	April 25, 2013	August 16, 2012

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Mark	App/Reg Date	Owner of Record	App./Reg. #
FOTOBAR	June 7, 2012	FOTOBAR, LLC	App. 85/645,848
PHOTO BAR	October 16, 2007	FOTOBAR, LLC	Reg. 3,314,693
LIBERATE YOUR PHOTOS	April 1, 2013	FOTOBAR, LLC	App. 85/891,615
LIBERATE YOUR PHOTOS	April 1, 2013	FOTOBAR, LLC	App. 85/891,605
LIBERATE YOUR PHOTOS	April 1, 2013	FOTOBAR, LLC	App. 85/891,611
LIFE. ENLARGED.	January 24, 2013	FOTOBAR, LLC	App. 85/831,783
LIFE. ENLARGED.	January 24, 2013	FOTOBAR, LLC	App. 85/831,758
LIFE, ENLARGED.	January 24, 2013	FOTOBAR, LLC	App. 85/831,769

3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/25/2014